

Volunteer Rewards Application

Many corporate partners donate monetarily on behalf of their employees or employees' spouse volunteer time. Each corporation has a different name for their program, but at the Girl Scouts of Ohio's Heartland Council we call these Volunteer Rewards Troop Donations.

Volunteers who wish to receive these donations should fill out this form in order to receive rewards for their volunteer time. Funds will be sent to Troop leaders pending approval by your Community Development Manager and payment by your corporate partner. <u>Process:</u>

- Troop leaders or other volunteers send the attached form to the Girl Scouts of Ohio's Heartland.
- The entire process may take up to <u>four to six months</u> from the time you submit the application to the Girl Scouts for Ohio's Heartland Council until the time that your troop receives a check. This process may take longer depending on how frequently your corporate partner processes volunteer rewards applications.
- Applications are processed in the order they are received. You will receive a confirmation email when we receive your completed form.
- If you have questions on the status of your Volunteer Reward Troop Donation, please contact:

Philanthropy Coordinator give@gsoh.org 1700 Watermark Dr. Columbus, OH 43215

Directions:

- 1. Fill out this attached form about your Volunteer Reward Troop Donation.
- 2. Attach your corporate partner's volunteer application to the Girl Scouts application. If the corporate partner's application is an online form, go online and submit the necessary form. The Girl Scouts will be automatically notified of the request via the online system.
- 3. Mail this form to:

Girl Scouts of Ohio's Heartland Attn: Volunteer Rewards 1700 Watermark Drive Columbus, OH 43215

Girl Scouts of Ohio's Heartland Volunteer Rewards Application Form

All fields are required

Date://				Amount Requested: \$		
Volunt	eer's Name: _					
Spous	e Name (if no	t the employee	of selected o	rganization):		
Volunt	eer's Street A	ddress:				
Volunt	eer's City, Sta	ate and Zip:				
employ	ver is not on this	•	d more inform	•	ent at 614.487.8101 if your ompany's Volunteer Reward	
	Aetna	Abbot	□AT&T	Ashland	Cardinal Health	
	Chase	Discover	□Gap	🗌 Honda	☐ JCPenny	
	Kroger McGraw Hill Morgan Stanley Smith Barney Nationwide					
	State Farm		th Care	Wellpoint	Walmart	
Are yo	ou a registered	d Girl Scout volu	unteer?	Yes 🗌 No		
Position Code:Troop Number(s): Service Unit #:						
Comm	unity Develop	oment Manager				
donate	ed your time to	o the Girl Scout	s of Ohio's H		the capacity in which you eer Reward Troop Donations for b leaders.	
Please li	st your Troop leade	er's contact information	on below. Please	list additional troop lea	iders on the back.	
Troop	Leader's Nam	ne :			_ Troop #:	
Troop	Leader's Stre	et Address:				
Troop	Leader's City	, State and Zip:				
		for Girl Scout proce		hock Possived		
	e received: Date Check Received: e sent to Date Check Sent to Troop: poration:					